GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5334
ANSWERED ON 06™ APRIL, 2017

TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT IN ANDHRA PRADESH

5334. SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering for sanction of Rs. 100 crore as requested by the Government of Andhra Pradesh for the purpose of setting up latest technology of Traffic Management — Rotary Mode Separating System (RMSS) at Visakhapatnam; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(@) No, Madam.

(b) Doesn’t arise in view Of point (a) above.
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